
1st 1.956 1ST 8 13TH 66
2nd 2.000 2ND 29 14th 68
3rd 2.157 3RD 32 15th 77
4th 2.220 4TH 35 16th 83
5th 2.225 5TH 39 17th 83

6TH 42 18th 85
7TH 46 19th 85

1st 387 8TH 49 20th 86
2nd 381 9TH 55
3rd 376 10TH 57
4th 375 11th 59 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 373 12th 60 36
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Golpe Y 3.683 5.182 4.433 33 173 163 336 29 2 37 36 33 27 133 32 0

102  Y 1.898 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 4 4 16 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
103  Y 1.950 DQ DQ DQ 196 DQ DQ DQ 5 5 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

104 Darby Beck Y 1.754 2.560 2.157 3 198 175 373 5 3 2 2 7 18 29 2 5

105 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.109 2.332 2.220 4 194 176 370 9 4 8 6 5 16 35 4 3
106 Bobby Greenway Y 3.298 3.584 3.441 26 190 179 369 12 4 34 17 24 11 86 21 0

107 Brent Jenkins Y j 4.127 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 2 40 31 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108 Samuel Hall Y 2.385 2.065 2.225 5 194 176 370 10 5 17 8 2 15 42 6 1
109 Joey Combs Y 3.042 2.594 2.818 15 182 168 350 24 3 30 28 9 22 89 22 0

110 James Coffey Y 2.686 3.160 2.923 19 188 166 354 21 2 25 21 16 24 86 20 0

111 Mike Hanes Y 2.002 2.729 2.365 6 192 180 372 8 6 6 11 12 10 39 5 2
112 Thomas Parker Y 2.414 3.675 3.044 22 194 158 352 23 3 18 9 27 29 83 17 0

113 Shelley Gudger Y f 2.115 DQ DQ DQ 194 DQ DQ DQ 4 9 7 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mike Wooten
Hunter Hall
Darby Beck
Jeff Godfrey
Samuel Hall

Mike Wooten
Randy Taylor
Chris Nichols

Wayne Southard
Darby Beck

Brian Thomas 

Mike Wooten

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Seth Wooten
Steve Waldrep

Dan Porter
Ray Lowman

Thomas Parker

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results

7/11/2020

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Chad Jenkins

Scottie Johnson
James Coffey

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

Hunter Hall
Chris Nichols

Troy Alexander
Scotty Powell

Wayne Southard

Darby Beck
Randy Taylor
Jeff Godfrey
Mike Hanes
Samuel Hall

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

114 Derrick Loflin Y 2.469 DQ DQ DQ 194 DQ DQ DQ 12 19 10 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
115  Y 2.244 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ DQ 3 13 20 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

116 Seth Wooten Y 3.080 2.569 2.825 18 189 181 370 11 7 31 18 8 9 66 13 0

201 Jimmy Matters Y 4.093 3.593 3.843 29 184 173 357 18 2 39 25 25 20 109 26 0
202 Jeff Evans Y 2.612 3.026 2.819 16 184 157 341 26 2 24 24 14 30 92 23 0

203 Jim Groce Y 3.630 4.727 4.178 32 183 174 357 19 1 36 26 31 19 112 28 0

204 Scotty Powell Y 2.576 2.447 2.512 8 192 176 368 13 4 22 12 6 17 57 10 0
205 Chris Nichols Y 2.597 2.273 2.435 7 191 185 376 3 10 23 15 4 7 49 8 0

206 Adrain Myers Y 3.172 4.156 3.664 27 189 168 357 17 5 33 19 29 23 104 25 0

207 Chad Jenkins Y 2.285 3.355 2.820 17 187 186 373 6 3 14 22 19 5 60 12 0
208 Hunter Hall Y j 2.384 1.616 2.000 2 187 185 372 7 3 16 23 1 6 46 7 0

209 Wayne Southard Y 2.559 2.607 2.583 9 182 193 375 4 2 21 27 10 1 59 11 0

210 Frank Vanhoose Y 2.311 3.261 2.786 14 159 140 299 33 0 15 39 18 32 104 24 0
211 Ray Lowman Y 2.232 3.618 2.925 20 177 178 355 20 1 12 32 26 13 83 16 0

212 Troy Alexander Y 2.179 3.055 2.617 11 196 163 359 16 5 11 4 15 25 55 9 0

213 Dan Porter Y 2.471 3.560 3.015 21 191 172 363 15 8 20 14 22 21 77 15 0
214 Randy Taylor Y 1.873 3.409 2.641 12 194 187 381 2 8 3 5 20 4 32 3 4

215  Y 2.136 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ DQ 5 10 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

216 Mike Wooten Y 1.669 2.243 1.956 1 199 188 387 1 14 1 1 3 3 8 1 6
301 Sean Brown Y 3.724 4.156 3.940 30 159 156 315 31 1 38 41 28 31 138 33 0

302  N 3.555 DQ DQ DQ 154 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306 Scottie Johnson Y 3.567 2.971 3.269 24 180 184 364 14 5 35 29 13 8 85 19 0
307  Y 4.804 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 1 42 30 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308 Jeremy Benfield Y 2.766 4.566 3.666 28 159 177 336 28 2 26 40 30 14 110 27 0

309 Wayne Hicks Y 3.138 3.447 3.293 25 174 163 337 27 1 32 35 21 26 114 29 0
310  Y 4.201 DQ DQ DQ 163 DQ DQ DQ 2 41 38 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

311 Brian Thomas Y 2.811 2.610 2.711 13 174 178 352 22 5 28 34 11 12 85 18 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
313 Steve Waldrep Y 2.012 3.163 2.587 10 154 189 343 25 8 7 42 17 2 68 14 0

314 Chuckie Bass Y 2.772 3.565 3.168 23 167 160 327 30 0 27 37 23 28 115 30 0



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG

Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

overall 
pts

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
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rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

315 Charles Bass Y 2.910 5.165 4.037 31 176 136 312 32 4 29 33 32 33 127 31 0



1ST 199 1ST 1.669 1ST
2ND 198 2nd 1.754 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.873 3RD
4TH 196 4th 1.898 4TH
5TH 194 5th 1.950 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.002 6TH
7TH 194 7th 2.012 7TH
8TH 194 8th 2.109 8TH
9TH 194 9th 2.115 9TH

10TH 194 10th 2.136 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.249 2 1ST 1.071 13th
2ND 50 1.279 3 2nd 1.249
3RD 50 1.402 2 3rd 1.279 42

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 1 1.954 35 0 4.450 45 0 3.208 44 0 5.121 173 36 1 3.683 37 73 40 0
2 Y 102 49 0 1.694 49 2 1.863 50 2 1.402 42 0 2.632 190 16 4 1.898 4 20 9 3 0 3
3 Y 103 50 2 1.640 50 1 1.910 50 1 1.916 46 1 2.332 196 3 5 1.950 5 8 4 4 2 3 9

4 Y 104 50 2 1.775 50 1 1.643 50 0 2.084 48 0 1.512 198 2 3 1.754 2 4 2 5 5 5 15
5 Y 105 48 0 2.235 48 0 2.293 48 0 2.128 50 3 1.778 194 6 3 2.109 8 14 5 1 0 2 3
6 Y 106 45 0 4.208 49 1 2.960 48 0 3.232 48 2 2.792 190 17 3 3.298 34 51 26 0

7 Y 107 j 46 0 6.054 48 1 2.356 48 0 1.560 36 0 6.537 178 31 1 4.127 40 71 38 0
8 Y 108 48 0 2.267 50 1 1.887 49 1 2.426 47 0 2.960 194 8 2 2.385 17 25 11 0 0
9 Y 109 48 1 2.673 49 1 3.069 48 1 2.396 37 0 4.029 182 28 3 3.042 30 58 29 0

10 Y 110 47 1 2.665 49 0 2.952 49 1 2.804 43 0 2.322 188 21 2 2.686 25 46 21 0
11 Y 111 49 2 2.859 48 0 1.902 47 1 1.361 48 1 1.884 192 11 4 2.002 6 17 8 1 0 1
12 Y 112 50 0 1.930 48 0 2.188 48 1 3.174 48 1 2.363 194 9 2 2.414 18 27 12 0 0

13 Y 113 f 48 2 1.753 49 1 2.909 49 1 2.727 48 0 1.071 194 7 4 2.115 9 16 7 0 0 0 0
14 Y 114 50 2 2.076 49 3 2.422 48 2 2.319 47 1 3.060 194 10 8 2.469 19 29 13 0 0
15 Y 115 50 2 1.752 45 0 2.197 46 1 2.948 47 0 2.077 188 20 3 2.244 13 33 14 0

16 Y 116 46 1 3.192 46 1 3.708 49 0 3.104 48 1 2.317 189 18 3 3.080 31 49 25 0
17 Y 201 47 1 3.311 46 1 4.091 46 0 4.660 45 0 4.310 184 25 2 4.093 39 64 35 0
18 Y 202 47 1 3.552 46 0 3.117 43 0 1.688 48 0 2.089 184 24 1 2.612 24 48 23 0

19 Y 203 49 0 2.725 43 0 4.581 46 0 2.963 45 0 4.249 183 26 0 3.630 36 62 32 0
20 Y 204 46 0 1.745 50 0 2.784 49 2 2.547 47 0 3.228 192 12 2 2.576 22 34 16 0
21 Y 205 49 2 2.239 49 2 1.963 49 0 2.688 44 0 3.498 191 15 4 2.597 23 38 18 0

22 Y 206 46 0 3.191 46 2 3.086 48 2 3.603 49 1 2.806 189 19 5 3.172 33 52 27 0
23 Y 207 48 0 2.317 47 0 2.129 45 1 2.739 47 0 1.956 187 22 1 2.285 14 36 17 0
24 Y 208 j 47 0 2.294 49 2 2.429 46 0 2.092 45 0 2.719 187 23 2 2.384 16 39 19 0

25 Y 209 48 1 2.667 45 0 2.522 46 0 2.196 43 0 2.849 182 27 1 2.559 21 48 22 0
26 Y 210 29 0 1.754 41 0 2.852 45 0 3.014 44 0 1.624 159 39 0 2.311 15 54 28 0
27 Y 211 48 1 1.875 39 0 2.399 42 0 2.575 48 0 2.079 177 32 1 2.232 12 44 20 0

28 Y 212 50 2 1.761 48 1 1.808 48 0 2.772 50 2 2.374 196 4 5 2.179 11 15 6 3 1 4

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Wooten
Darby Beck

Randy Taylor
Dan Henk

Jeff Godfrey

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Troy Alexander
Shelley Gudger

Mike Hanes

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Jeff Godfrey

Troy Alexander
Randy Taylor
Jeff Godfrey

Shelley Gudger
Samuel Hall

48
50
50

Shelley Gudger
Mike Wooten
Steve Waldrep

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dan Henk
Mike Hanes

Ruth Edwards

Robert Banner

Steve Waldrep

Mike Wooten
Steve Waldrep
Robert Banner

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Mike Wooten
Darby Beck

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Dan Henk

Mike Wooten
Darby Beck

Randy Taylor

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Shelley Gudger Robert Banner
Ruth Edwards
Samuel Hall

Thomas Parker
Derrick Loflin

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Thomas Parker
Derrick Loflin

Shelley Gudger

Competitor

Derrick Loflin
Sam Edwards
Seth Wooten

Brent Jenkins
Samuel Hall
Joey Combs
James Coffey
Mike Hanes

Robert Banner
Dan Henk
Darby Beck
Jeff Godfrey
Bobby Greenway

William Golpe

Thomas Parker

Adrain Myers
Chad Jenkins
Hunter Hall
Wayne Southard
Frank Vanhoose

Jimmy Matters
Jeff Evans
Jim Groce
Scotty Powell
Chris Nichols

Ray Lowman
Troy Alexander

2
4
8
8

14
15
16
17
20
23
25
27
29



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

 29 Y 213 49 2 2.886 46 0 1.436 48 0 3.075 48 2 2.487 191 14 4 2.471 20 34 15 0
30 Y 214 47 0 1.780 50 4 1.660 50 1 1.664 47 1 2.389 194 5 6 1.873 3 8 3 2 4 4 10

31 Y 215 43 0 2.026 49 1 2.118 50 2 2.014 49 2 2.385 191 13 5 2.136 10 23 10 0 0 0
32 Y 216 50 2 1.869 50 3 1.775 49 3 1.783 50 2 1.249 199 1 10 1.669 1 2 1 6 6 6 18
33 Y 301 43 0 2.134 43 1 2.355 29 0 6.317 44 0 4.091 159 41 1 3.724 38 79 41 0

34 N 302 45 0 3.521 42 0 2.566 43 2 5.287 24 0 2.845 154 DQ 2 3.555 DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 47 0 2.436 dq 0 dq 33 0 4.517 43 0 4.860 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 Y 306 48 0 3.226 50 0 2.509 47 2 3.996 35 0 4.535 180 29 2 3.567 35 64 34 0
39 Y 307 47 1 4.547 48 0 3.657 44 0 4.658 41 0 6.353 180 30 1 4.804 42 72 39 0

40 Y 308 35 0 2.799 46 0 1.966 43 0 2.585 35 0 3.714 159 40 0 2.766 26 66 36 0
41 Y 309 46 1 3.822 46 0 2.271 42 0 3.727 40 0 2.733 174 35 1 3.138 32 67 37 0
42 Y 310 47 2 2.242 46 0 3.094 31 0 6.681 39 0 4.788 163 38 2 4.201 41 79 42 0

43 Y 311 46 0 1.784 46 2 3.651 37 0 2.530 45 0 3.280 174 34 2 2.811 28 62 30 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 49 0 2.417 50 3 1.279 50 1 1.880 5 0 2.470 154 42 4 2.012 7 49 24 0 0

46 Y 314 47 0 1.909 45 0 2.910 42 0 3.280 33 0 2.989 167 37 0 2.772 27 64 33 0
47 Y 315 49 2 3.117 48 2 3.005 46 0 2.352 33 0 3.166 176 33 4 2.910 29 62 31 0

Brian Thomas 
 
Steve Waldrep
Chuckie Bass
Charles Bass

Wayne Hicks
Ben Foster

 
Scottie Johnson
Scott Walker
Jeremy Benfield

Mike Wooten
Sean Brown
Howard Hice
Michael Hice
 

Dan Porter
Randy Taylor
Ruth Edwards



1ST 193 1ST 1.616 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.065 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.243 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.273 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.332 5TH
6TH 185 6th 2.447 6TH
7TH 185 7th 2.560 7TH
8TH 184 8th 2.569 8TH
9TH 181 9th 2.594 9TH

10TH 180 10th 2.607 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.036 0 1ST 1.036 13th
2nd 50 1.260 2 2ND 1.127
3rd 50 1.346 2 3RD 1.260 36

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 0 4.278 45 1 3.247 33 0 7.385 39 0 5.817 163 27 1 5.182 33 60 32 0
2 N 102    DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 43 0 3.453 41 0 1.478 42 0 2.993 49 0 2.315 175 18 0 2.560 7 25 15 0 0
5 Y 105 42 0 2.484 43 0 1.895 44 1 3.093 47 0 1.855 176 16 1 2.332 5 21 8 2 0 2
6 Y 106 41 0 3.932 50 1 2.035 43 0 4.698 45 0 3.669 179 11 1 3.584 24 35 17 0

7 Y 107 j dq 0 dq dq 0 dq 41 1 5.094 48 0 2.840 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 33 0 2.402 46 0 1.762 48 1 2.121 49 2 1.974 176 15 3 2.065 2 17 5 5 2 7
9 Y 109 37 0 3.337 45 0 1.846 38 0 2.709 48 0 2.484 168 22 0 2.594 9 31 16 0 0

10 Y 110 38 0 3.996 43 0 2.193 41 0 3.330 44 0 3.122 166 24 0 3.160 16 40 20 0
11 Y 111 40 0 2.108 44 1 3.126 48 0 3.805 48 1 1.878 180 10 2 2.729 12 22 10 0 0 0
12 Y 112 22 0 5.450 50 1 2.383 40 0 2.496 46 0 4.369 158 29 1 3.675 27 56 30 0

13 Y 113 f dq 0 dq dq 0 dq dq 0 dq dq 0 dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 46 1 3.818 50 2 1.260 dq 0 dq 48 1 2.890 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 42 0 1.941 48 3 2.415 43 0 3.802 48 1 2.119 181 9 4 2.569 8 17 6 0 0 1 1
17 Y 201 37 0 3.999 42 0 4.515 49 0 3.469 45 0 2.390 173 20 0 3.593 25 45 24 0
18 Y 202 22 0 2.986 41 0 2.842 47 0 2.222 47 1 4.054 157 30 1 3.026 14 44 22 0

19 Y 203 43 0 5.007 38 0 5.299 48 1 3.620 45 0 4.981 174 19 1 4.727 31 50 27 0
20 Y 204 43 0 2.947 35 0 3.559 50 2 1.652 48 0 1.630 176 17 2 2.447 6 23 11 1 1

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Hunter Hall

Derrick Loflin
Brian Thomas 

Mike Hanes

OVERALL 
PLACE

Joey Combs
Wayne Southard

Hunter Hall
Derrick Loflin

Seth Wooten

Scotty Powell
Darby Beck

Seth Wooten

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Wayne Southard

Scottie Johnson

7/11/2020

William Golpe

 

 

Darby Beck

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jeff Godfrey

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Mike Hanes

Thomas Parker

Shelley Gudger

Derrick Loflin

 

Bobby Greenway

Brent Jenkins

Samuel Hall

Joey Combs

James Coffey

Seth Wooten

Jimmy Matters

Jeff Evans

Jim Groce

Scotty Powell

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Hunter Hall
Samuel Hall

Mike Wooten
Chris Nichols
Jeff Godfrey

Steve Waldrep
Mike Wooten
Randy Taylor
Chad Jenkins
Hunter Hall

Chris Nichols

Mike Wooten
Hunter Hall

24Hunter Hall

50
38
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Brian Thomas 
Chad Jenkins

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Chris Nichols
Wayne Southard

Samuel Hall
Seth Wooten

Steve Waldrep
Jeff Godfrey

Scottie Johnson
Mike Hanes

Scotty Powell

6

7

11

11
17

17

19

21
21
22

23

23



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

21 Y 205 45 0 1.643 41 0 2.887 50 2 2.344 49 4 2.219 185 7 6 2.273 4 11 3 0 3 4 7

22 Y 206 35 0 6.238 44 0 4.548 45 0 2.825 44 0 3.014 168 23 0 4.156 29 52 29 0
23 Y 207 47 0 3.240 45 0 3.657 46 0 4.151 48 2 2.373 186 5 2 3.355 19 24 13 2 2
24 Y 208 j 50 0 1.036 38 0 1.127 49 0 2.329 48 1 1.972 185 6 1 1.616 1 7 2 1 6 5 12

25 Y 209 47 1 2.722 47 0 3.085 49 0 2.141 50 0 2.478 193 1 1 2.607 10 11 4 6 0 3 9
26 Y 210 41 0 4.710 12 0 2.596 47 0 2.887 40 0 2.852 140 32 0 3.261 18 50 26 0
27 Y 211 45 0 3.768 40 0 5.233 46 0 2.354 47 0 3.115 178 13 0 3.618 26 39 18 0

28 Y 212 37 0 2.893 42 0 4.814 42 0 2.010 42 0 2.502 163 25 0 3.055 15 40 19 0
29 Y 213 33 0 3.352 45 1 3.628 46 1 3.381 48 2 3.877 172 21 4 3.560 22 43 21 0
30 Y 214 48 1 3.745 46 0 3.421 47 0 2.015 46 1 4.454 187 4 2 3.409 20 24 14 3 3

31 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 49 3 2.238 42 0 2.488 48 0 1.750 49 1 2.497 188 3 4 2.243 3 6 1 4 4 6 14
33 Y 301 44 0 3.382 29 0 3.521 43 0 3.052 40 0 6.669 156 31 0 4.156 28 59 31 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 Y 306 42 0 3.806 49 1 3.014 49 2 3.102 44 0 1.963 184 8 3 2.971 13 21 9 0 0 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 Y 308 46 2 5.503 44 0 6.630 45 0 2.599 42 0 3.530 177 14 2 4.566 30 44 23 0
41 Y 309 47 0 4.825 38 0 2.753 38 0 4.011 40 0 2.198 163 26 0 3.447 21 47 25 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 Y 311 41 0 2.052 40 0 5.109 47 1 1.932 50 2 1.346 178 12 3 2.610 11 23 12 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 48 1 3.712 43 1 2.954 49 1 2.648 49 1 3.337 189 2 4 3.163 17 19 7 5 0 5

46 Y 314 35 0 4.421 43 0 4.441 42 0 2.542 40 0 2.854 160 28 0 3.565 23 51 28 0
47 Y 315 26 0 3.967 46 0 1.889 38 0 4.989 26 0 9.814 136 33 0 5.165 32 65 33 0

Frank Vanhoose

Ray Lowman

Troy Alexander

Dan Porter

 

Mike Wooten

Sean Brown

 

 

Randy Taylor

Chris Nichols

Adrain Myers

Chad Jenkins

Hunter Hall

Wayne Southard

Wayne Hicks

 

Brian Thomas 

 

 

 

Scottie Johnson

 

Jeremy Benfield

Steve Waldrep

Chuckie Bass

Charles Bass



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

7/11/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 William Golpe LG 6BR Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce H4198 Barts Plainfield
2 Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat
3 Jeff Godfrey LG 6BR Polar Kreiger Godfrey Nightforce Varget Berger M. Davis
4 Bobby Greenway LG 6x44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Tooley
5 Brent Jenkins LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom Vortex M. Davis
6 Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat
7 Joey Combs LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Vortex H4895 VT
8 James Coffey LG 6BR CPS Brux Coffey Nightforce Varget Berger Coffey
9 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat

10 Thomas Parker LG 6BRA Remington Brux Sightron
11 Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat
12 Derrick Loflin LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger Hammer Jack
13 Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein MC Hammer Nightforce Nichols
14 Jimmy Matters LG 6.5-284 Barnard Hart ST 1000 Nightforce H4350 BIB  Plainfield
15 Jeff Evans LG 6BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger Evans
16 Jim Groce LG 6mm Bat Brux LBR Nightforce H4895 Barts Groce
17 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
18 Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget Berger Nichols
19 Adrain Myers LG 6BR Remington Kreiger Coffey Vortex Varget Barts Plainfield
20 Chad Jenkins LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom Vortex M. Davis
21 Hunter Hall LG 6BRAI Bat
22 wayne Southard LG 6 BRDX Nesika Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Plainfield
23 Frank Vanhoose LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce Varget Barts Coffey
24 Ray Lowman LG 6mm Bat Brux Nightforce Nichols
25 Troy Alexander LG 6mm Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce Alexander



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/11/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 William Golpe HG 6.5-284 Defiance Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce H4350 Sierra Plainfield
2 Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat
3 Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Polar Kreiger Lee Six Nightforce Varget Berger M. Davis
4 Bobby Greenway HG 6x44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Tooley
5 Brent Jenkins HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom Vortex M. Davis
6 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat
7 Joey Combs HG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Vortex H4895 VT
8 James Coffey HG 6BR CPS Brux Coffey Nightforce Varget Berger Coffey
9 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat

10 Thomas Parker HG 6 DASHER Remington Shilien Nightforce
11 Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat
12 Derrick Loflin HG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger Hammer Jack
13 Seth Wooten HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Nichols
14 Jimmy Matters HG 6.5-284 Remington Kreiger SS Gater Nightforce H4350 BIB  Plainfield
15 Jeff Evans HG 6BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce RL15 VT Wheeler
16 Jim Groce HG 6mm Bat Lederer LBR Nightforce H4895 Barts Groce
17 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
18 Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex Varget Berger Nichols
19 Adrain Myers HG 6BRA Howa Brux Richards Nightforce H4895 Berger Plainfield
20 Chad Jenkins HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom Vortex Varget M. Davis
21 Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Bat
22 wayne Southard HG 6 BRDX Nesika Kreiger Shehane Nightforce Plainfield



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  William Golpe 0 HG William Golpe 0 0 0
102 LG  Robert Banner 3 HG 0 0 0 0
103 LG  Dan Henk 9 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  Darby Beck 15 HG Darby Beck 0 5 20
105 LG  Jeff Godfrey 3 HG Jeff Godfrey 2 3 8
106 LG  Bobby Greenway 0 HG Bobby Greenway 0 0 0
107 LG  Brent Jenkins 0 HG Brent Jenkins 0 0 0
108 LG  Samuel Hall 0 HG Samuel Hall 7 1 8
109 LG  Joey Combs 0 HG Joey Combs 0 0 0
110 LG  James Coffey 0 HG James Coffey 0 0 0
111 LG  Mike Hanes 1 HG Mike Hanes 0 2 3
112 LG  Thomas Parker 0 HG Thomas Parker 0 0 0
113 LG  Shelley Gudger 0 HG Shelley Gudger 0 0 0
114 LG  Derrick Loflin 0 HG Derrick Loflin 0 0 0
115 LG  Sam Edwards 0 HG 0 0 0 0
116 LG  Seth Wooten 0 HG Seth Wooten 1 0 1
201 LG  Jimmy Matters 0 HG Jimmy Matters 0 0 0
202 LG  Jeff Evans 0 HG Jeff Evans 0 0 0
203 LG  Jim Groce 0 HG Jim Groce 0 0 0
204 LG  Scotty Powell 0 HG Scotty Powell 1 0 1
205 LG  Chris Nichols 0 HG Chris Nichols 7 0 7
206 LG  Adrain Myers 0 HG Adrain Myers 0 0 0
207 LG  Chad Jenkins 0 HG Chad Jenkins 2 0 2
208 LG  Hunter Hall 0 HG Hunter Hall 12 0 12
209 LG  Wayne Southard 0 HG Wayne Southard 9 0 9
210 LG  Frank Vanhoose 0 HG Frank Vanhoose 0 0 0
211 LG  Ray Lowman 0 HG Ray Lowman 0 0 0
212 LG  Troy Alexander 4 HG Troy Alexander 0 0 4
213 LG  Dan Porter 0 HG Dan Porter 0 0 0
214 LG  Randy Taylor 10 HG Randy Taylor 3 4 17
215 LG  Ruth Edwards 0 HG 0 0 0 0
216 LG  Mike Wooten 18 HG Mike Wooten 14 6 38
301 LG  Sean Brown 0 HG Sean Brown 0 0 0
302 LG  Howard Hice 0 HG 0 0 0 0
303 LG  Michael Hice 0 HG 0 0 0 0
304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
306 LG  Scottie Johnson 0 HG Scottie Johnson 0 0 0
307 LG  Scott Walker 0 HG 0 0 0 0
308 LG  Jeremy Benfield 0 HG Jeremy Benfield 0 0 0
309 LG  Wayne Hicks 0 HG Wayne Hicks 0 0 0
310 LG  Ben Foster 0 HG 0 0 0 0
311 LG  Brian Thomas 0 HG Brian Thomas 0 0 0
312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
313 LG  Steve Waldrep 0 HG Steve Waldrep 5 0 5

If names do not match use 
LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH 
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

7/11/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match
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